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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1750 1948 1607 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 540 260 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1743 1953 3696 3651 45 0 61 1864 1552 0 3 370

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

262 357 619 604 15 0 29 369 178 0 0 220

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 1182 1084 2017-18 676 64 215000(Two lakhs
fifteen thousand only)

161

2016-17 1590 1346 2018-19 684 71 195000(One lakh
ninety five thousand
only )

175

2017-18 1607 1411 2019-20 890 112 210000(Two lakhs ten
thousand only )

227

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 200 116 2017-18 75 14 225000(Two lakhs
twenty five thousand
only)

12



2017-18 200 150 2018-19 102 18 267000(Two lakhs
sixty seven thousand
only)

22

2018-19 260 228 2019-20 161 45 270000(Two lakhs
seventy thousand only)

31

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 378467 (Three lakhs seventy eight thousand four hundred sixty
seven only)

1343245 (Thirteen Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Two Hundred
Forty Five Only)

978284 (Nine Lakhs Seventy eight thousand two hundred
eighty four only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 200085 (Two lakhs and eight five rupees only ) 552909 (Five lakhs fifty two thousand nine hundred nine only) 529265 (Five lakhs twenty nine thousand two hundred sixty five
only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

483292 (Four lakhs eighty three thousand two hundred ninety
two only )

32900 (Thirty two thousand nine hundred only) 168070 (One lakh sixty eight thousand seventy only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 60467333 (Six crore Four lakhs sixty seven thousand three
hundred thirty three only )

67462973 (Six crore seventy four lakhs sixty two thousand nine
hundred seventy three only)

5812382 (Fifty eight lakhs twelve thousand three hundred
eighty two only )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

5410 (Five thousand four hundred ten only ) 11257 (Eleven thousand two hundred fifty seven only) 20154 (Twenty thousand one hundred fifty four only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 17200 (Seventeen thousand two hundred only ) 30250 (Thirty thousand two hundred fifty only) 40940 (Forty thousand nine hundred forty only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Is Associated
Last Year

Currently
working with
institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 MR P S RAJEEV 59 Associate
Professor

Male M. Phil 408 Yes Yes 16-07-1986 -- Regular

2 MRS SEEMA
ARVIND
DESHMUKH

58 Associate
Professor

Female M.Sc. 408 Yes Yes 19-07-1986 -- Regular

3 MR SADANAND
VAMAN JOSHI

56 Associate
Professor

Male M.Sc. 384 Yes Yes 01-08-1988 -- Regular



4 MR BHAGWAN
NANDLAL
JAISWAL

57 Associate
Professor

Male M.Sc. 384 Yes Yes 01-08-1988 -- Regular

5 DR KIRAN
MANGALDAS
PATIL

57 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 384 Yes Yes 13-09-1988 -- Regular

6 MR BHIMRAV
KISAN SAKHARE

52 Associate
Professor

Male M.Sc. 360 Yes Yes 22-08-1990 -- Regular

7 DR TANAJI
JAGANNATH POL

51 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 276 Yes Yes 16-09-1997 -- Regular

8 DR SHEELA
KONDIBA
GODBOLE

40 Other Female NET 146 Yes Yes 09-05-2008 -- Regular

9 MR VIVEK
VASANT KUDU

43 Assistant
Professor

Male SET 129 Yes Yes 11-02-2010 -- Regular

10 MR PRASHANT
PRAKASH
MOGLE

34 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 124 Yes Yes 02-03-2010 -- Regular

11 DR KIRAN
JAYDEO SAVE

50 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 300 Yes Yes 01-08-1995 -- Regular

12 MRS ASMITA
PRASHANT
RAUT

45 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 276 Yes Yes 19-11-1997 -- Regular

13 DR SUHAS
PRAKASH
JANWADKAR

51 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 288 Yes Yes 14-09-1996 -- Regular

14 DR ARUNDHATI
MAHESH BARDE

45 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 264 Yes Yes 21-07-1998 -- Regular

15 MR MAHESH
MADHAV
DESHMUKH

47 Assistant
Professor

Male M. Phil 264 Yes Yes 09-09-1998 -- Regular

16 DR YOGESH
MADHUKARRAO
KULKARNI

47 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 120 Yes Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

17 MR NASHIKET
DARSHRATH
JAWALE

48 Assistant
Professor

Male M.A 120 Yes Yes 07-12-2010 -- Regular

18 DR BALASAHEB
BHAURAO
RAHANE

45 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 51 Yes Yes 12-04-2016 -- Regular

19 DR MANISH
MADHAV
DESHMUKH

45 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 51 Yes Yes 12-04-2016 -- Regular

20 MRS ANAGHA
ARUN PADHYE

41 Assistant
Professor

Female NET 51 Yes Yes 12-04-2016 -- Regular

21 DR DILIP
KESHAV YADAV

34 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 51 Yes Yes 12-04-2016 -- Regular

22 MRS SAPNA
BAKUL JADHAV

38 Assistant
Professor

Female NET 51 Yes Yes 13-04-2016 -- Regular

23 MR YADAO
DHONDU MOREY

49 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 51 Yes Yes 16-04-2016 -- Regular



24 DR ROHIT
SUDHAKAR
GAIKWAD

34 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 51 Yes Yes 18-04-2016 -- Regular

25 MR PRASHANT
SIDDHARTH
KADAM

31 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 51 Yes Yes 20-04-2016 -- Regular

26 MR RAJU
PANDURANG
TANDEL

36 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 48 Yes Yes 19-07-2016 -- Regular

27 MR MAQSUD
HANIF MEMON

27 Assistant
Professor

Male M.COM 70 No Yes 11-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

28 MR HIMANSHU
RAJARAM PATIL

26 Assistant
Professor

Male M.COM 24 Yes Yes 17-07-2018 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

29 MR TEJAS
NARHAR
CHAUDHARI

29 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 48 Yes Yes 01-08-2016 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

30 MR JITENDRA
SURESH TIWARI

48 Assistant
Professor

Male CA 252 No Yes 31-07-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

31 DR PARITOSH
KHIMJIBHAI
RANA

33 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 120 Yes Yes 21-07-2011 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

32 MISS BHAKTI
NARENDRA
RAUT

27 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 25 Yes Yes 02-07-2018 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

33 MRS VAISHALI
AVINASH
SINDEKAR

49 Assistant
Professor

Female MCA 120 Yes Yes 26-07-2011 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

34 MRS SIDDHI
SATISH MHATRE

30 Assistant
Professor

Female B.Ed 47 Yes Yes 17-07-2017 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

35 MRS HIMANGI
VINAY THATTEY

47 Assistant
Professor

Female MBE 24 No Yes 02-07-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

36 MR HARSHAL
VASANT
CHAUDHARI

24 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 25 Yes Yes 08-08-2018 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

37 MISS SHREYA
SHAMKUMAR
MISHRA

32 Assistant
Professor

Female MBA 132 Yes Yes 10-08-2010 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

38 MRS KAVITA
KIRAN SANKHE

50 Assistant
Professor

Female M.COM 240 Yes Yes 15-12-2009 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

39 MISS SAILEE
PRASHANT
DAHANUKAR

24 Assistant
Professor

Female MBA 24 No Yes 02-08-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

40 MRS JUITA
TUSHAR RAUT

30 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 96 Yes Yes 11-06-2012 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

41 DR VAIBHAVA
SACHIN MORE

36 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 144 Yes Yes 13-08-2009 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

42 MISS SHRADDHA
SHANKAR
PARAB

26 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 48 Yes Yes 13-07-2017 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

43 MISS MADHURI
MOHAN VARMA

24 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 24 No Yes 28-08-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual



44 MR YEDE
RAMDAS ANGAD

32 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 60 Yes Yes 23-11-2015 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

45 MISS DIPALI
PARESH MALI

35 Assistant
Professor

Female NET 25 No Yes 24-08-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

46 MRS MANSI
NITANT VAITY

30 Assistant
Professor

Female M.E. 84 Yes Yes 01-02-2014 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

47 MISS SHRUTI
HEMANT DALVI

30 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 60 Yes Yes 17-07-2015 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

48 DR ANUJA AJAY
DESALE

33 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 37 Yes Yes 26-07-2017 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

49 MR SWAPNIL
JAYPRAKASH
KENI

30 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 85 Yes Yes 20-07-2013 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

50 MRS RUNALI
PRASHANT
RAUT

31 Assistant
Professor

Female SET 109 Yes Yes 17-06-2011 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

51 MRS SHAILAJA
PUNEETH PALAN

37 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 133 Yes Yes 18-06-2009 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

52 MISS
YUGANDHARA
KASHINATH
MORE

30 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 109 Yes Yes 11-07-2011 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

53 MISS JAIBA
SHAHANAVAJ
SHAIKH

28 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 61 Yes Yes 17-08-2015 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

54 DR SHILPA
MAKRAND
GHARAT

48 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 144 Yes Yes 18-03-2008 -- Other

55 MISS
RUDRAKSHI
BHALCHANDRA
RAUT

28 Assistant
Professor

Female B.Ed 36 Yes Yes 20-07-2017 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

56 MRS RASHMI
VASANT VARADE

44 Assistant
Professor

Female M.COM 121 Yes Yes 10-06-2010 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

57 MISS SHRUTIKA
VIVEK RAUT

26 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 49 Yes Yes 08-08-2016 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

58 MISS SAYALI
MAHESH PATIL

27 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 37 Yes Yes 20-07-2017 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

59 MRS ISHWARI
NITESH MEHTA

38 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 25 Yes Yes 01-01-2018 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

60 MRS USHA
KISHOR PAMALE

48 Assistant
Professor

Female M.COM 49 Yes Yes 16-08-2016 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

61 MISS RATNANI
SHEHNAZ
MURAD

38 Assistant
Professor

Female M.COM 121 Yes Yes 19-06-2010 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

62 MISS PRIYANKA
RAVI SHARMA

24 Assistant
Professor

Female M.COM 13 Yes Yes 31-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

63 MISS MANALI
NANDKUMAR
RAUT

29 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 13 Yes Yes 31-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

64 MR AHMED
SHAIKH

24 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 25 Yes Yes 02-06-2018 -- Other



65 MISS ARCHANA
VISHNU PAWAR

29 Assistant
Professor

Female SET 25 Yes Yes 06-06-2018 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

66 MR KAUSHIK
ASHOK MESTRY

32 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 49 Yes Yes 13-08-2016 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

67 MISS
SAMRUDDHI
VILAS PATIL

25 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 13 Yes Yes 31-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

68 MISS SAYALEE
KIRAN JADHAV

25 Assistant
Professor

Female M.E. 49 Yes Yes 19-08-2016 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

69 MRS SAYLI
MANDAR
BHOSALE

29 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 72 Yes Yes 04-07-2014 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

70 DR SANGITA
VEDPRATAP
THAKUR

38 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 61 Yes Yes 29-07-2005 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

71 MISS KRUTIKA
HRUDAYNATH
CHUTI

27 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 60 Yes Yes 15-06-2015 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

72 MISS JUILEE
PRAKASH SAVE

24 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 13 Yes Yes 31-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

73 MRS ARCHANA
MITUL JETHWA

27 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 13 Yes Yes 31-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

74 MISS NIYATI
SHIVDAS TIWARI

26 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 25 Yes Yes 15-07-2018 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

75 MRS DAKSHATA
MANISHA PATIL

31 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 97 Yes Yes 05-06-2012 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

76 MRS MRUNALI
MANISH PATIL

29 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 84 Yes Yes 02-07-2013 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

77 MR ASHWIN
DHANRAJ
BHAGAT

33 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 97 Yes Yes 05-07-2012 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

78 DR DARSHANA
SALIL
CHAUDHARI

36 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 144 Yes Yes 23-06-2008 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

79 MISS TRIPTI
JANARDAN
MORE

32 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 121 Yes Yes 10-07-2010 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

80 MISS
SHAGUFFTA
ILYAS KAZMI

26 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 49 Yes Yes 22-08-2016 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

81 MR RAHUL
NARAYAN
OZARE

26 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 25 Yes Yes 02-07-2018 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

82 MISS PRATIKSH
VINOD BAJPAI

23 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 13 Yes Yes 01-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

83 MR VIRAJ
DAMODAR
CHABAKE

31 Assistant
Professor

Male B.Ed 13 Yes Yes 01-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

84 DR HARSHAD
SHARAD
VANMALI

37 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 169 Yes Yes 06-07-2006 -- Adhoc /
Contractual



85 MISS APURVA
HEMKANT SAVE

30 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 85 Yes Yes 05-08-2013 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

86 MISS KETAKI
RAVINDRA
RAHALKAR

27 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 13 Yes Yes 31-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

87 MRS SAILEE
MANISH MHATRY
CHAUDHARY

27 Assistant
Professor

Female MMS 37 Yes Yes 01-01-2017 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

88 MISS POOJA
VILAS SHINDE

25 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 37 Yes Yes 26-07-2017 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

89 MISS RANI
SHANKAR KULAL

23 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 13 Yes Yes 23-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

90 MISS POOJA
HARIHAR KINI

28 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 49 Yes Yes 08-08-2016 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

91 MR
ANISHKUMAR
JAYPRAKASH
DUBEY

25 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 25 Yes Yes 03-07-2018 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

92 MR DHEERAJ
SHANTARAM
GAVLI

24 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 13 Yes Yes 28-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

93 MISS RUTUJA
SHARAD RAUT

25 Assistant
Professor

Female NET 13 Yes Yes 10-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

94 MISS DASANA
MARINA

29 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A 13 Yes Yes 15-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

95 MISS JANHAVI
RAVINDRA RAUT

27 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 49 Yes Yes 11-07-2016 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

96 MISS TEJAL
RAMESH PATIL

28 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 49 Yes Yes 23-08-2016 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

97 MRS SHRUTI
AWASTHI
MISHRA

31 Assistant
Professor

Female MBA 37 Yes Yes 04-07-2017 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

98 MISS SUPRIT
SANJAY
NARVANKAR

28 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc. 49 Yes Yes 15-08-2016 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

99 MR VEDANT
HEMANT
VARTAK

27 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 13 Yes Yes 31-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

100 MR NINAD
RAMCHANDRA
PATIL

29 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 61 Yes Yes 22-06-2015 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

101 MRS YOGINEE
JAYWANT PATIL

40 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A 61 Yes Yes 06-07-2015 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

102 MR INDRAJEET
DHANANJAY
PRASAD

23 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 13 Yes Yes 30-01-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual


